NOTICE OF JOINT PUBLIC HEARING OF THE TOWN BOARDS OF THE TOWNS OF COXSACKIE AND NEW BALTIMORE, GREENE COUNTY, PURSUANT TO GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW 704 (1)

On November 27, 2012 a joint resolution was passed by the Town of New Baltimore and Town of Coxsackie in accordance with 703-a of the General Municipal Law to initiate the annexation of territories to each of their municipalities, now, therefore,

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a joint public hearing will be held of the Town Board of the Town of Coxsackie, Greene County, New York and the Town Board of the Town of New Baltimore, Greene County New York at the Coxsackie Town Hall, 16 Reed Street, Coxsackie, New York on the 19th day of December, 2012 at 7:00 o'clock local time, to consider and authorize the initiation of simultaneous annexation proceeding by the aforementioned Towns to annex tax lot ID # 41.00-5-35, currently owned by Greene County IDA and assessed and located in the Town of Coxsackie, to the Town of New Baltimore and to annex tax lot ID #40.00-2-9, currently owned by Diederich's/Slater Family and assessed and located in the Town of New Baltimore, to the Town of Coxsackie.

By Order of the Town Boards

Bambi Hotaling, Town Clerk Janet A. Brooks, Town Clerk